is compiled for 88 centres and All-lndia and is released on the last working day of succeeding

month. The index for the month of January, 2024 is being released in this press release.

The All-lndia CPI-IW for January,2024 increased by 0.1 point and stood at 138.9 (one

hundred thirty eight point nine). On l-month percentage change, it increased by 0.07 per cent with

respect to previous month compared to increase of 0.38 per cent recorded between corresponding

months a year ago.

The maximum upward pressure in current index came from Housing group contributing